

Solar A/S Executive Board

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S

GlobeNewswire https://cns.omxgroup.com

Announcement no. 24 2011

Contact:

Corporate IR & Communications Manager Charlotte Risskov Kræfting – tel. +45 40 34 29 08 www.solar.eu

Ref.: CRK CVR no: 15 90 84 16

16 December 2011

Share trading in Solar A/S reported on 16 December 2011

Under Section 28a of the Danish Securities Trading Act, Solar is required to report share trading in Solar A/S of supervisory board members, CEOs, members of the Solar Management Team and related parties on a daily basis. Information in the statement below is based on reports from the above-mentioned persons to Solar.

Name:	Jan Willy Fjellvær
Reason:	Chief Executive Director, Solar Norge AS
Securities ID:	DK0010274844 Solar B
Transaction type:	Purchase of shares
Transaction place:	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S
Transaction date:	16 December 2011
Transaction volume:	220 shares
Market price in DKK:	46,816.51

Yours faithfully

Solar A/S

Charlotte Risskov Kræfting

Haderslevvej 25 DK – 6000 Kolding Denmark Tel. + 45 79 30 00 00 Fax + 45 75 52 26 84